503150365 01/26/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3196977

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
FRITZ SEELHOFER					01/19/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	BEVASWISS AG					
Street Address:	QUERS	QUERSTRASSE 5				
City:	NEUHA	NEUHAUSEN AM RHEINFALL				
State/Country:	SWITZE	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	Code: CH-8212					
Property Type Application Number: 142		14225921	Number 25921			
Application Number: 142		14225921				
		14220021				
		14220021				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	(786)242-				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA () be sent to	(786)242- the e-ma				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to	(786)242- the e-ma	9349 nil address first; if that is u s unsuccessful, it will be s			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provided	(786)242- <i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 30577624 yilicuspa@	9349 nil address first; if that is a s unsuccessful, it will be s 50 2gmail.com	sent via US	Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (be sent to f provided	(786)242- <i>the e-ma</i> ; <i>if that is</i> 30577624 yilicuspa@ CUSPA T	9349 hil address first; if that is a s unsuccessful, it will be s 50 gmail.com ECHNOLOGY LAW ASSO	sent via US	Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided	(786)242- <i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 30577624 yilicuspa@ CUSPA T 11820 SW	9349 nil address first; if that is a s unsuccessful, it will be s 50 gmail.com ECHNOLOGY LAW ASSO / 107TH AVE	sent via US	Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to f provided	(786)242- <i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 30577624 yilicuspa@ CUSPA T 11820 SW	9349 hil address first; if that is a s unsuccessful, it will be s 50 gmail.com ECHNOLOGY LAW ASSO	sent via US	Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided	(786)242- <i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 30577624 yilicuspa@ CUSPA T 11820 SW	9349 hil address first; if that is a s unsuccessful, it will be s 50 gmail.com ECHNOLOGY LAW ASSO / 107TH AVE -ORIDA 33176	sent via US	Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided : : :	(786)242- <i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 30577624 yilicuspa@ CUSPA T 11820 SW MIAMI, FL	9349 nil address first; if that is i s unsuccessful, it will be s ² gmail.com ECHNOLOGY LAW ASSO / 107TH AVE _ORIDA 33176 .28	sent via US	Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provided : : :	(786)242- <i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 30577624 yilicuspa@ CUSPA T 11820 SW MIAMI, FL 121	9349 nil address first; if that is a s unsuccessful, it will be s 9 gmail.com ECHNOLOGY LAW ASSO / 107TH AVE -ORIDA 33176 .28	sent via US	Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided : : :	(786)242- <i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 30577624 yilicuspa@ CUSPA T 11820 SW MIAMI, FL 121 YI L /Yi I	9349 nil address first; if that is a s unsuccessful, it will be s 9 gmail.com ECHNOLOGY LAW ASSO / 107TH AVE -ORIDA 33176 .28	sent via US	Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provided : : :	(786)242- <i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 30577624 yilicuspa@ CUSPA T 11820 SW MIAMI, FL 121 YI L /Yi I	9349 nil address first; if that is us s unsuccessful, it will be s 50 gmail.com ECHNOLOGY LAW ASSO / 107TH AVE .ORIDA 33176 .28 .1	sent via US	Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to f provided : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	(786)242- <i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 30577624 yilicuspa@ CUSPA T 11820 SW MIAMI, FL 121 YI L /Yi l 01/2 ded#page	9349 <i>nil address first; if that is used and the state of the state o</i>	sent via US	Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT of APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, SEELHOFER, Fritz, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Haldenstrasse 18, CH-8315 Lindau, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and owns a certain invention entitled: CLOSURE WHICH CAN BE FILLED IN AN OXYGEN-TIGHT MANNER AND HAS A PUSHBUTTON FOR TRIGGERING PURPOSES, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed and entered into U.S. National Phase as P.C.T. Application No. PCT/EP2013/066129, international filing date of Jac July 2013; now US-Patent Application 14/225'921 according to Electronic Acknowldgement Receipt of 26th March 2014 and

WHEREAS, BEVASWISS AG, a stock company duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland and having the address of Querstrasse 5, CH-8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance

PATENT REEL: 034809 FRAME: 0226

has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this

9.01.15 Place and date By: +1

Fritz Seelhofer, Inventor

Note:

No witnessing or legalization is necessary. However, if this Assignment is legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of the execution of the Assignment.

RECORDED: 01/26/2015